SuperSOT
SOT23 NPN SILICON POWER
(SWITCHING) TRANSISTORS
ISSUE 3 - NOVEMBER 1995
FEATURES
* 625mW POWER DISSIPATION
* I
C
 CONT 3A
* 12A Peak Pulse Current
* Excellent H
FE
 Characteristics Up To 12A (pulsed)
* Extremely Low Saturation Voltage E.g. 8mV Typ.
* Extremely Low Equivalent On Resistance; R
CE(sat)
DEVICE TYPE COMPLEMENT PARTMARKING RCE(sat)
FMMT617 FMMT717 617 50mΩ at 3A
FMMT618 FMMT718 618 50mΩ at 2A
FMMT619 FMMT720 619 75mΩ at 2A
FMMT624 FMMT723 624 -
FMMT625 � 625 -
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS.
PARAMETER SYMBOL
FMMT
617